# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Attorney's Lien

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROPES & GRAY LLP	09/23/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prospect Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Gill Street, Suite 4700	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6680306
Application Number:	12004076
Application Number:	11093268
Application Number:	11803150
Patent Number:	6500807

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500970582

Fax Number: (617)951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 951-7756

Email: christopher.carroll@ropesgray.com, erin.dugan@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Carroll, c/o Ropes & Gray

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800000-5300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Carroll

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0037** 

Total Attachments: 5

source=PROSPECT RELEASE#page1.tif source=PROSPECT RELEASE#page2.tif source=PROSPECT RELEASE#page3.tif

source=PROSPECT RELEASE#page4.tif

source=PROSPECT RELEASE#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0038

# RELEASE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

THIS RELEASE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN (this "Release") is made as of September 23rd, 2009, by ROPES & GRAY LLP.

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2009, Ropes & Gray LLP recorded a Notice of Attorney's Lien against the patent properties owned by Prospect Therapeutics, Inc. set forth on the Attorney's Lien including Schedule A and recorded at Reel 022846 Frame 0200 of the US Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch, a copy which is attached hereto, and

WHEREAS all payment obligations have been satisfied, the Attorney's Lien is now terminated and released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Attorney's Lien Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized agent as of the date and year first above written.

Dated: September 23, 2009

David P. Halstead, Ph.D., J.D.

ROPES & GRAY LLP One International Place Boston, MA 02110

Phone: (617) 951-7615 Facsimile: (617) 951-7050

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
County of Suffolk

On this 23rd day of September, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **David P. Halstead**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was *Massachusetts luciuse*, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(SEAL)

Mulusa E. Boddui Notary Public

DEBRA E. BODDIE, Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 25, 2010

My commission expires

12186131 2.DOC



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*500890101A\*

JUNE 22, 2009

PTAS

CHARLES D. LARSEN, ESQ. C/O ROPES & GRAY ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE BOSTON, MA 02110

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/18/2009 REEL/FRAME: 022846/0200

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

DOCKET NUMBER: 800000-5300

ASSIGNOR:

PROSPECT THERAPEUTICS, INC. DOC DATE: 06/18/2009

ASSIGNEE:

ROPES & GRAY LLP

ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

SERIAL NUMBER: 12004076 FILING DATE: 12/18/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR ENHANCING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF CANCER THERAPIES

SERIAL NUMBER: 11093268 FILING DATE: 03/28/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MODIFIED PECTINS, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATED THERETO

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0040

022846/0200 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11803150 FILING DATE: 05/11/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: COMPOSITION AND USES OF GALECTIN ANTAGONISTS

SERIAL NUMBER: 10176235 FILING DATE: 06/20/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6680306 ISSUE DATE: 01/20/2004 TITLE: METHOD FOR ENHANCING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF CANCER THERAPIES

 SERIAL NUMBER: 09495675
 FILING DATE: 02/01/2000

 PATENT NUMBER: 6500807
 ISSUE DATE: 12/31/2002

TITLE: DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR GENE THERAPY

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0041

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 06/18/2009 500890101 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Attorney's Lien

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prospect Therapeutics, Inc.	06/18/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROPES & GRAY LLP
Street Address:	One International Place
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6680306
Application Number:	12004076
Application Number:	11093268
Application Number:	11803150
Patent Number:	6500807

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 951-7085

Email: charles.larsen@ropesgray.com, erin.dugan@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Charles D. Larsen, Esq. c/o Ropes & Gray

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800000-5300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. Larsen

PATENT **REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0042** 

O:CHARLES D. LARSEN, ESQ. C/O ROPES & GRAY COMPANY:ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=800000-5300 ATTY'S LIEN#page1.tif source=800000-5300 ATTY'S LIEN#page2.tif source=800000-5300 ATTY'S LIEN#page3.tif source=800000-5300 ATTY'S LIEN#page4.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/23/2009 REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0043